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TECHNICAL BULLETIN
INFORMATION ONLY

Branch Managers, Phil Beresford, Darren Cooper, Kieron
For the Attention of : McCormick, Margaret Pitman and Testers

From: Peter Amura — Installations Manager, Stannah Lifts Ltd
Date : 20 February 2014

Product : MP- MPGo model — MRL Traction

Subject : VS Controller used for Fire Fighting models
Pages: 2 plus 2 attachments

Background

MP Lifts S.a (Spain) have advised Stannah that they will now integrate within their VS
Controller (high end option) their diagnostic tool making it open protocol (see picture
below). MP did want to charge us for a separate diagnostic tool, but pressure from
Kieron McCormick and Peter Amura made them change this approach.

This should not impact any Branch as MP are sending replacement boards to Stannah
Lifts and our Testers we fit the new boards.

Important Note: The Board and the Console are a matched pair; you can not
swap the integrated consoles between different boards.
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Action

Stannah

No action for Stannah Service Branches apart from sharing this information with your

Engineers

Stannah Lifts Testers will replace the existing boards with new ones.

Below is the list of jobs sold with the VS controller.

JobNo
330005
330111
330113
330120
330137
330151
330214
330264
330269
330270
330271
330273

SiteCompany
Barking Riverside
Roneo Corner
Roneo Corner
Allen Court - Lift 2 Block 1 Core B
The Cup Project, Block M1
75 Page Street
713 Finchley Road
The Willow House
Crown Street
Crown Street
Crown Street
Crown Street

Attachments:

e Short form VS Controller manual
e Serie Controller Electrical Installation Manual
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Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Norwich
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford
Dartford

Branch
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